## BOCA RATON HIGH SCHOOL STADIUM PROJECT PROJECT #0961-8275

## HISTORY:

05/18/05 Board Report CP3 for Reuse Design Agreement with Schenkel Shultz Architecture in the amount of \$93,800.00 01/18/06 Board Report CP2 for an Agreement for CM@Risk Services and Preconstruction Phase Fee to Centex Construction in the amount of \$20,120.00

CO #	Board Item	Board Date	Dollar Amount	# Days	Additional Services	Estimated Construction Cost	Errors Omissions	Cause Code	Project Modification	s
	PM2	12/13/06			81,150.00				Additional Architectural Services - Redesign trac concession building modifications - 50,920; Large Synthetic turf - 9,765; Master for future swimming Retention Pond -1,500 -Reimbursables - 800	ck for 9th lane - 7,320; r press box - 5,470;
		TOTALS	0.00	0	81,150.00		0.00			
		ORIG SUM	TBD		93,800.00					
		<b>REV SUM</b>	0.00		174,950.00					
		% CO'S	#DIV/0!		0.00%		#DIV/0!			
CODE LEGEND	)		DOLLAR AMOUNT		CODE %				CODE LEGEND	DOLLAR AMOUNT CODE %
A = Architect Suggested C = Contractor Suggested D = Design Omission			\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!				L = Liquidated Damages S = School District Requested U = Unforeseen Conditions	\$0.00 #DIV/0! \$0.00 #DIV/0! \$0.00 #DIV/0!

Z = Outside Agency

\$0.00 #DIV/0!

E = Design Error

\$0.00

#DIV/0!

## PM2 BOCA RATON COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL STADIUM PROJECT PROJECT #0961-8275 DEPARTMENT OF PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

	Budget
Cost Category	Amount
Original Architectural Services	\$ 93,800.00
Project Modifications to date	\$ 0.00
Project Modifications (this item)	81,150.00
Adjusted Purchase Order	\$ 174,950.00

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The financial impact to the Project's Budget is \$81,150.00.

The source of funds is the project budget as approved by the Board at the time of the Construction Contract Award.